
COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/11/05 BS (2026-02-17 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Medical Laboratory Technology

Type of Examination : Regular

Year: 2

Province : Madhesh Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 BHAWANI COLLEGE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 05004274 2 1 0 50.00

2 CHHINNAMASTA EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI 05002728,  05002740,  05002750,
05002753 30 4 0 13.33

3 CHITRAGUPT INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, BARDIBAS, MAHOTTARI NULL 15 0 0 0.00

4 GAJENDRA NARAYAN SINGH MEMORIAL FOUNDATION,, RAUTAHAT 05004620,  05004629 11 2 0 18.18

5 MAHENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 05002906,  05002907,  05002909,
05002914,  05002924 25 5 0 20.00

6 MODEL COLLEGE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 05003014,  05003016 29 2 0 6.90

7 MODEL MEDICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 05002878 25 1 0 4.00

8 NATIONAL HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 05002934,  05002936,  05002946 27 3 0 11.11



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

9 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 05002842,  05002848,  05002849,
05002856,  05002859 26 5 0 19.23

10 RAM JANAKI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 05004031,  05004041 29 2 0 6.90

11 RARA PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, BARDIBAS, MAHOTTARI 05004302 28 1 0 3.57

12 SHANKAR TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA
05003945,  05003946,  05003949,
05003950,  05003954,  05003957,
05003962,  05003965

29 8 0 27.59

13 SHARDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 05004072,  05004073,  05004076,
05004077 7 4 0 57.14

14 THE HIMAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 05002960,  05002972,  05002987 30 3 0 10.00

15 UNIQUE MEDICAL COLLEGE AND TEACHING HOSPITAL, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI
05002702,  05002703,  05002704,
05002706,  05002707,  05002723,
05002725

29 7 0 24.14

SUMMARY Total Appeared:342  Total Passed:48  Total Failed:294  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 14.04
Fail Percentage: 85.96



COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND VOCATIONAL TRAINING
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

Result Summary

Exam Held in Year: 2082 B.S. (2025 A.D.)

Result Publication Date: 2082/11/05 BS (2026-02-17 AD)

Level:Diploma/PCL

Program:Medical Laboratory Technology

Type of Examination : Back

Year: 2

Province : Madhesh Province

 

Symbol No. of Passed Student

 

S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

1 CHHINNAMASTA EDUCATIONAL ACADEMY, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI 05103742 15 1 0 6.67

2 MAHENDRA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA

05103966,  05103967,  05103969,  05103972,
05103973,  05103974,  05103979,  05103981,
05103983,  05103986,  05103990,  05103992,
05103993

31 13 0 41.94

3 MODEL COLLEGE OF TECHNICAL EDUCATION, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 05104024,  05104025,  05104026,  05104028,
05104033 25 5 0 20.00

4 MODEL MEDICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 05103939,  05106654 9 2 0 22.22

5 NATIONAL HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ACADEMY, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA NULL 6 0 0 0.00

6 NEPAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 05103911,  05103912,  05103913,  05103920,
05103928,  05103929,  05103931 32 7 0 21.88

7 RAM JANAKI TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA NULL 5 0 0 0.00



S.N. Institute Name Passed Symbol Numbers
Withheld
Symbol

Numbers
Appeared Passed Withheld Pass %

8 RARA PRABIDHIK SHIKSHALAYA, BARDIBAS, MAHOTTARI 05105411,  05105412,  05105413 8 3 0 37.50

9 SHANKAR TECHNICAL INSTITUTE, JANAKPUR, DHANUSHA 05105265,  05105266,  05105274 14 3 0 21.43

10 THE HIMAL INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BIRGUNJ, PARSA 05104001,  05104012,  05104018,  05104020 21 4 0 19.05

11 UNIQUE MEDICAL COLLEGE AND TEACHING HOSPITAL, RAJBIRAJ, SAPTARI 05103732 12 1 0 8.33

SUMMARY Total Appeared:178  Total Passed:39  Total Failed:139  Total Withheld:0  Pass Percentage: 21.91
Fail Percentage: 78.09


